discussion was held regarding other Bryan Municipal Utilities vehicles.  

Resolution No. 26, 2016, titled, 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A 2017 JEEP 
CHEROKEE LATITUDE 4X4 FOR BRYAN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES OFFICE 
USE FROM CASEBERE MOTOR SALES, BRYAN, OHIO AT A COST OF 
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS 
($25,380.00). 

was presented and read by title only.   

Mr. Long moved, Ms. Ford seconded, to bring Resolution 26, 2016, off the table.  Roll 
call vote:  Long aye; Ford aye; Salsbury aye; Pepple nay; Sprow, aye.  Motion carried. 

Further discussion was held with regard to lead times for a new vehicle and noting that